High-speed, 1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials

BEWEEE At L TR Y A ——~Ov s 3oy
MO-6904J-0F6

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials

BEMARE_F ETEREYF—K—Ov s3Iy
MO-6914J-CHe

High-speed, Variable Top-feed, Safety Stitch Machine

for Extra Heavy-weight Materials
BEEVARELTEREY A 9—Oyv s 32y

MO-6916J-FHe6

PARTS LIST

29362902

No.1373-03






1. Explanation of codes

1) "#” mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
2) 017 e efer 1o "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y Y PZTHRBICELT
1.7 R Soising
LI S =, BIE@QA—Y Ty 2B L TSAREE h- Bt BRL£7T,
TENFR” EEHRIA M 2FRLTEEW,
201 R = VT D" FE" OHRBEBBLT{EZ W,
2. BWOWEE, BAREREL, 0.1, 25508, £ (BAX—PA) ERLET.
3. BEED () B, EEREHNALTVWATFERTHII L EBKLET,
4 AFRAIR—YD — — = = i, BERTHEZ LEBRLET.



CONTENTS

H x
1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEN TS (1) .o iii i ee e vanneraareeannn 1
HERE (1)
2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS {2) ...ttt iiae e e 3
SR (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et et e e e e ee e e e e e et 5
iR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONEN TS .. .. ettt e ve e 7
ST EE T R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..\ttt et e e e e 9
YR (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... 0tvrnatn ittt iiae e e e aeaaes 11
OB (2)
7.UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...t uuitiiiitti it ee e 13
YRR (1)
8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... .tuttiit e 15
EXDMER (2)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . ... .ttt ieiae i eenns 17
E—s5 F—rBR
10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO=6916J) ...\ttt irriiiaiaieninneeennan... 19
ZHEDL—/BRMO-6916J )
11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ... ttttitetn ettt et e e aeaens 20
METAME (L)
12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) - ..ottt et ettt e e eeaae e e aeeee e ees 21
FEABIER (2)
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ittt eeia et i eais 23
KT BIR
14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... .. ittt e e e ea e iaeas 25
T A AR
15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ...\ttt eie e e et e et 27
LAWK
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .. .. iiiiiiteriianrrraeernnnnanennn. 28
AR B R
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt et e e, 29
IR R
18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt it 31

i ENT— T IVHER



AT — TV EE

20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z  T) ottt aeeaaeer et e aaar e et e e et vnaaaa e nanas 33
BRGR 2 - T)

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6904J,MO~6814) ........ovviiinnainnnnninnn.. 35
Far R R H MO - 6904, MO~ 6914J )

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO—6918J} ... ....cccitiiniiiinrieiaaeianinnn- 37
I EREHEMO-6916I A

23.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ..o\ttt ittt aeea e e iiaeeaennns 39
Fe R SR AL IR

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. .. tititae ettt et eiae e neeaanas 40
TR AR

25 SUBCLASSES . ...\ttt ettt et et e e e e e 41
YITIH A
(1) MO-6916J—FF6—700
(2) MO-6916J-FF6-70Q

26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..............ccoviiiiinn..s, e 42
ZEEMHR Y A b
NUMERICAL INDE K OF PARTS .. ..ottt tiie et ee e e e ee e iee e e e e e nas 43
#al






1 04 131-04104 CROTH WASTE COVER RN HN - 1
2 02 131-05507 GROTH WASTE COVER RIVE BN - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER FI 5o TS 4 ST A 1
4 88-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YAH7EYT 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 mIHRTFIE 8/64-40 1
6 $5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A2y 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER Ar74 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET APVTAN vEYy 1
9 SM-4040855-5P  SCREW FAT 5 4

10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 533y M4X0.7 L=8 1

11 05  312-00%00 CROTH WASTE COVER XIR IR - ]

12 $$-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A FY 3/16-28 L=6 2

13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER RIE A - 1

14 $5-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 I Y 8/64-40 L=10 2

15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER A=nm -dne - i

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET T T2 W 1

17 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT Y M4 L=10 3

18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING B=n" 3N -nT 3 1

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE RN T b O] 1

20 $8-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YIE5EY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOGPER COVER GUIDE PLATE [T T M PN 1

22 SS-T090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vhL53y 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bA%¥ 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

24 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 i

25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RAFZ AN -ea ) 1

26 02" 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RIGT IR -EAD i

27 $8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YWEF3Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 * 131-01704 STOPPER RO A DA Ay - 1

29 S$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING R LAY © 2 #8- 1

31 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 ' FAT 13V M4 L=6 I

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE R 4Ll 1

33 $8-7091410-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YAy 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 131-03650 CROTH BASE CMPL. R A3 Y 1

35 131-02058 CROTH BASE ASM. A 473 (n

36 131-01802 CROTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING AU ANYIVT 9Ya (0

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING N3 (1)

38 131-72903 CROTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR I ARy I b5 (1)

39 $M-8040302-TP  SETSCREW PARY (n

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 6 I Fav4y-n(16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER FanLIT 7R 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FAPEITFIIN v}y 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FaET 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG FYLME S LR M 53 i 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING FIAABMN F 1

46 NS-611042CG-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhyirh 11/64-40 1

47 8$5-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 v33yT 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A B-nt ~HNT-EYI I A 1

49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B B=n® =Bnt -y ¥ IR I

50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C = B kYY" ¥ 2 1

51 131-03700 CLOTE BASE COVER BUSHING RIE LI =T Y2 3

52 01 123-85258 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER IRY=-N - 1

53 02 123-85357 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER Eh-n" -~ 1

NOTE (#E3d) 0l....FOR MO-6904J,40-6914J MO-6904T ,M0-6914J /4
02....FOR MO-6916J ¥0-6916J /8
03....SELECTIVE PARTS pLEie T
04,...FOR MO-6904J MO-6904J F
05....FOR M0-6914J MO-6914J B



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
A2EBAER (2)




1 132-00209 SIDE COVER VERVHN - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VIAVIN -n° 9y 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FaEy 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5213y M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 YPPER COVER BYHA* - 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET BTANT —n° ykY 1
7 SM-4051255-SF  SCREW. M5 L=12. FAT i3 M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 DIL SIGHT WINDOW 775 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING oy ]
10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TANR-FIN 253" 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE E e 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5323 M4X0.7 L=§ 1
14 SM-4040855-SF  SCREW FA Ry 2
15 03 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. AT AR - (%) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER PUFTS T {1
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) YXIZFaVLI-H{16) {n
18 §5-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fat 3y 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7758 wYI3 1
20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR 7753 vy (1)
71 131-70105 RUBBER RING oYy n
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW MM (1)
23 131-02603 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET 7 RN vRY 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD IFaF M 4
25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 ek 7.5X19X1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N EFH % 8.2X15X2 4
27 NS-8680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyRrIYL 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AFT AN -4 4 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AR & (h5- 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIp 49 h i 8.5X12.5%0.3 1
31 SS§-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 5723 (1/764-40 L=7 1
42 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AFI hn - 1
33 0l 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE Py el L 1
34 S$8-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.1 YALFRY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AT AN -7 92 1
36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TVt vSAT 12 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK b VIS & 1
38 131-02800 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE {P3F(R {) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG TR AN ALY 1
40 04 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 b drae 2 2
41 01 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG bARY D=18.7 L=16 1
42 04 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) AT AR - (B) 1
43 132-70400 REAR COVER PRV TH 1
44 132-70509 REAR COVER GASKET CORAYTAN aXY 1
45 SM-4051055-5P  SCREW FNTEY 4
46 312-00504 UPPER FEED COVER GURIVAN - 1
47 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 b5y 11/64-40 1=6 1
48 §S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
49 85-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 ayhsE Wb 15/64-28 1
50 #03 400-37392 BELT COVER C AT ANEN -G 1
51 %03 400-40065 VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER FOovva A 1
52 %05 CM-6001001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE v-7 38" ) 8 I

NOTE (7E:d)

01....FOR MO-69047J,M0-6914J
0Z....FOR M0-6916J

03....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

04....FOR JE,JUS
05....FOR JE

MO-6904J,M0-6914J
MO-6916J /4

LRz LD RED
JE,JUSHH

JEMR



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

FERIR




i 132-05554 CRANKSHAFT ASM. PEVEFFES 1
2 132-05505 CRANKSHAFT Jay 7y (1)
3 $8-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8~-44 L=2 h'ff)'b 33 (5)
4 120-G2606 HANDWHEEL A IMMTA 1
5 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ]*7‘1?/ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR AFANGHT 1
7 SHM-4050855-5P  SCREW Fat 27" M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN bA%v 27y 1
g 122~-80103 OIL SHIELD PEVAE S ALY 1
10 04 131-07701 HANDWHEEL WAV 1
11 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Tht733" 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 58-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=1i6 2AHIE A 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER L7 b 3 76X20X4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oyyye 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26,4X33.9X3.5 FEH AP F 326.4X33.9X3.5 1
16 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B 7ay aE W79 B 1
17 400-22239 BEARING RETAINER N TRy pAY 1
18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B Y2y I - TV B 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAZR 1
20 131-04906 QIL ADJUSTING BAR Y EVEE Vo ] 1
21 01 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D AT L F-ANTIVE D 1
22 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING o LR M ot i
23 01 123-43406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZR 1
24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZR. 1
25 121-08403 GASKET DAL A ¥y 1
26 SH-4040855-5P  SCREW FATEY 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE AT TYrr B4R 1
28 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD MFR oy 1
29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhL7RY 11/64-40 L=18 2
30 123-75051 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. RYAMEYE VI Ab (0337) 1
31 88-7111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThEZRY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
32 8§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
33 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DYhITHE AR M6 L=12 (1)
34 01 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. PRARFVE VA A (0339) I
35 SS-711i810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 73y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
36 S§8-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7RI 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
37 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 USHsyrE Wb M6 L=12 {1
38 02 123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. AYAAFYE VA AT (033%) 1
39 $8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vhe33y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
40 85-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TheFRy 11/64-40 L=14 (2}
41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER R-p® <Rkt 7V A 4
42 3 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) nEE5 R (C) 1
43 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 7T ARy 1
44 SS-7111810-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vhe7Fy 11/64-40 L=18 2
45 SS5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wheFey 11/64-40 L=7.8 I
46 S§-7110840-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 whe7s3 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
47 400-17714 BALANCER A7 1
48 SS-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 3%y 1/8-44 L=12 2
49 400-35711 OIL WICK 2VabFarkyady I
NOTE (#EdE) 01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J MO-6904J,M0-6914JH
02....FOR MO-6916J MO-68167F
03....FOR MO-6904J,M0-G6916J MO-6504J,MO-6916J F
04....FOR M0-6914J MO-69141

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM.

,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED.
REMIE. £y hOADEXIIRY T,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

Gt ER Bh A BI£R

20




132-08004

NEEDLE DRIVING LINK

I DM

1 122-80756 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. YV FIRNEITYIIR 1
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK MIN GIATRITYS (n
3 SN-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OYAr7HE9" M6 L=14 (n
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NIV YT S 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR MR By F7RARE 1
B 132-07956 NEEDLE DRIVIRG ARN ASHC RIFR 997 72 T
7 132-07907 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM NEIR UYFT (1}
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 DYhITHis M6 L=14 (n
9 61 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A AR 997 L VA 2
10 01 132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B MV F e v 2
TT O 132709309 REFDLE DRIVING ARF PIN T ATV O vC z
12 01  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A RYEN T A 1
13 0l 132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B M2 e VB i
14 01 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C LY F 3 Tl 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING , REAR NYIN U INIAL 1
5 T32-10158 NEEDLE ROD (L) ASHT ATE IS T
17 132-10108 NEEDLE ROD (C) RYE 9(C) (1)
18 132-07709 NEEBLE ROD BUSHENG, LOWER NEE FYAARN (1}
19 132-07600 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING,UPPER AR hTARs 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW AIE TRy T 7Y 1
21 EA-S500E0T-00 CABLL FARD PLAVINNY 1
22 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MRAR ¥ 1
23 $5-6080720-SP SCREW 333 1/8-44 L=7 1
24 312-03201 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE LY Ry S 2y 2 1
25 02  MDO-50082100 DOXS § #2158 DOX5(S443 a%) #2138 2
p1 10014730 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AEATFFIN X T
27 123-04507 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE SNBSSy RO 1
28 03  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MRV H 1
29 04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZRYN DALMY 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MAMFYHE A 1
k3! 0¥ TZ3-36603 THRFAD GUTDE, CHATN LOOPER TS VY F N AT I
32 SM-4040855-5P SCREW IRy 2
33 $§-4110515-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05  312-02608 NEEDLE TEREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MR FYE Y 1
35 04 312-02708 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIiDE, 2-NEEDLE SHEYN UAUARFVE Y 1
35 02 31E-07506 TAKE-UF LEVER, CHATN LOOF ST VY PN A T
37 §5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53Y §/64-40 L=6 2
38 03 132-10208 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE MAFVE v {1 1
39 04 132-10307 TAXE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =Fyn URIAFVE U AN 1
40 02  123-72405 CHAIN LOOP =3 avhunihsve v { 1
AT SH-4040855-5F SCREW TR T
42 132-72554 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM, AEAYRadN {7 73 1
43 132-72505 ONCE THROUGH O1L COVER LY:5 .2 L5 T (1)
44 CQ-2000006-00 OEL WICK 1Yy {0,68)
45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" {0.34)
48 T3Z-0860% ONCE "TAROUGH OIL FECT VE VR EUNETA Q)]
47 132-44009 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING ABYHZIN {7 T y¥a (n
48 131-42609 0IL TUBE HOLDER AAT MR (n
49 01  131-22007 CRANK PIN A APVIRTRETYIE VA 1
50 01  131-22106 CRANK PIN B A7U74vRI595e VB 1
BT 0T I3T-72705 CANK PINC FTVIARETTIE VT I
52 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D APUIATAI Ty 4D 1
53 04  MDO-50081800 DOXS § #1858 DOX5{S¥#4% ay) #18S 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM, ARFN By rIFRM - {F1) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NN DY PRSANES (1)
55 S5-8660610-TF SCREW ™ T74-40 L=6 KIFF [74-40 L=6 3]
57 $S$-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 PARY 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.09
59 $8-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 PARY 9/64-40 L=5 1
§0 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.04
5T A00-14779 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SCREW PYEES S ST 1
62 05  132-53005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEBLE FEz R LY ISP 1
63 04  132-55104 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE = VLM LY A 1
64 62 132-55203 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =3 a2 ynhe A 1
65 05  $5-8080310-1P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 AT 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
i3 05— RDU-50052100 DOR5 S 3213 DOXS{SHIY av) 3218 T
67 06  S8-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 AR 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
68 1
69 2

132-08103
NOTE (7E{2)

NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02, .. .FOR MO-6916J
03....FOR MO-6904J M0-6316J
04.,..FOR MO-6914J
05,,..FOR MO-5904J

Q6. ...FOR MO-6914J,M0-6916J

AR YIIE &

BT S,

MO-6916J/
MO-6904J,M0-6916J
MG-6914J 8
MO-6904J A
M0O-69147,M0-6916J 1



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EDRER (1)




1 Lal-1ouod ruel BUGUENIRLIL BUDY AsM. AVYBNTT & 4T i
2 131-20506 PIN COLLAR FaRove vhI- 1
3 131-20605 WASHER =¥ athyuyh % 1
4 88-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=11.5 v33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
5 01  132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A I a2y FPVhIa YA i
6 121-19210 FORKED CRANK FPVIRTAISY 1
7 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 OyhITHRY M6 L=14 1
8 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 bAtYy D=10.3 L=4 1
9 TA-2050416-R0  RURBER PLUG hAEY 1
10 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, APV FRFAVEG-(43) 2
11 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR V¥ FAIANAT- (1
12 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
13 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FEIY A¥INT R 1
14 131-18300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FELYRE T X 1
15 $S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 122-82604 CRANK ROD VIV RIS 1
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IILTEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING .VURNEr S D7 AN A 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B RPN 7RV B 1
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. I T 1
71 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. PN TS D ]
22 0L 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. . VERNI 8 VYA |
23 122-82703 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 003 rvTARL 1
24 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA A0 7 hARE 1
25 122-83008 FEED SHAFT Ay s 1
76 13216809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT EE S 1
27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FAT R M4 L=14 1
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING .57 B VI 1
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER FE Ry oy 1
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING vy 1
31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B ¥ any A7Vhia vB 1
32 118-24075 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. yatrves 43 1
33 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER AL VAL {1
34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhyTHE bk M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 01 B1612-804-400 CRANK PIN (A) APVTARR 2FuIe v A 1
36 01 B1B12-804-BO0  CRANK PIN (B) ANTEE 73V Y B 1
37 01 BI612-804-C00 CRANK PINC V7834 13uie v C 1
38 01 B1612-804-D00  CRANK PIN {B) FIVTAYR SFVIe Y D 1
39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN JarrmE ey 1
40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 ohsFIh 3/16-32 1
a1 131-26001 WASHER B Yaxryer ¥ I 3 (B) 1
42 131-18805 MAIN FEED LINK VeV VAPV 1
NOTE (%3%) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI E

FOR NO.1,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.lix, & FODADEXIZRY ET,

—~10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

OB (2)




132-15157

FEED ROCKER ASM.

Auagh whvr3

1 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR Fadyvagh vhy (1)
3 132-15207 DIFFERERTYAL FEED BAR FEAFYRON Y 199
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE 0y T -2 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET UV VT Ar-An vy 1
[ T32-T5504 FEEF BAR SUPPORT, RIGHT EDI AT R T
1 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT Ik whviEEEs Y 1
8 $5-6080620-7° SCREW (725 4
g9 121-18303 RUBBER Foryaa 1
10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER T7 5% T A 3
TT T32-15702 WUBBER ROLDTNG PLATE 77 7%03 ho514 1
12 $$-7060310-5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IAETEY 3/32-56 L=3 2

13 132-15900 DIL SHIELD CASE 2% 9r-2 1

14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 2EPF-ZN yxy 1

15 SM-4040855-8P SCREW Far 3y 1
15 SH-4030455-3P SUREW TR WSTEE i
17 132-17104 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT AFLRFEL 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL b UFaryy SN i
19 132-16106 0IL SHIECD PLATE b rhvE gy 1

20 §5-1060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 4753 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

23 T57-T6205 FEED CAH OTL SATECD FLATE FL TS T T

22 SH-6040600-8P SCREW M4 L=5 £33y M4 L6 2

23 132-16304 GIL SHIECD PLATE T IRV ARTARAE ANy 1

24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION b7 pFEvEIAEI (4 1

25 SM-4051255-5P SCREW_ M5 L=12, FaTx¥ M5 L=13 2

b1 T3T-Z1405 ADJUSTING STOPPER I EE SRS z

27 $5-4090515-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA° 3 9/64-40 L=5 2

28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 E34 b F 3.7X8X1 2

29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT I YhuEy 2 1

30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. HHLY S OFRAET-(23) 1

3T T3T-ZT00Y ARUST COLLAR LT I - 49)

32 55-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MR 1/4-40 1,=3 )]

33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK N Sy HEYT T 1

34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1

35 SH-4040855-3P SCREW Far 3 1

16 13217708 DIFFERENTTAL FEED BLOCK 00 Faneraw |

a7 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 4MA7 3 1

38 132-13012 ABJUSTING SCREW e Fattyry 1

39 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING 0K FINEIRTN R 1

40 131-21306 ADJUSTING IINK b Dfantynyy 1

3| RE- 0500000 X0 E-RYRG T AT & |

42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM, GY oLy rh5-(23) 1

43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR b whuHTy 7 - (1)

44 §5-81310410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 }ARY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 i

45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER 1 sfarkyey 1

) TS-6GRTII0-SF SCREW 174-40°T=T1 Ty 174-40 =11 T

47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASK. $° dFavkyy pEyT Y 1

48 131-70501 RUBBER RING oYy 1

49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING 7 FITEILN - 3 1

50 132-18052 DIFFERENT IAL FEED ARM ASM, TIRPNOF B3 1

51 TI8~75304 FIN TP Y @)

52 118-26401 PIN COVER FORPYL Y 74 1)

53 §§-6080410-SP SCREW L/8-44 L=4 KI5 1/8-44 L=4 (2)

54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARY pez el (1

55 SM-6051202-TP SCREW B5X0.8 L=12 Oy h7HE AN M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

56 T32-18102 SLITE BLCCK TFEPVE VAT ¥ |

57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW LI 2 5 1

58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK KUT #1° suyrivh 1

59 5D-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 & vRy D=7.2 H=2.7 H

60 3M-4041055-SP SCREW ¥ 3y M4 L=10 4

51 WP-0460556-81F WASHER ™ 4.5X7.5X0.5 ¥ T F 4.647.5X0.5 T

82 WP-0480856- 8P WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 b4 b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 4

63 WP-0621016-31 WASHER 6.2X{3Xi L H  6.2X13Ki 1

64 03  117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG yaryIn 1

65 04  120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG JaAPIN 1

55 02T 123-82503 WATF FEED DUG FIETIN |

67 03 117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 20420 1

68 04  120-1340% SUB FEED DOG ke 1

69 02  115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ploea 1

70 01 116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG I aEE Al 1

TI U2 T15-J8E0Z AUXTLTARY FEED 06 TN |

72 $§-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 a3y 1/8-44 L=6 1

73 85-9111010-$P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyazd b 11/64-40 L=5.5 1

74 $8-9111050-897 SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyyoE kb 11/64-40 L=9,5 1

75 131-21308 WASHER YN Y HIY S 1

TG TE-UB00502-R0 PLUG D= 1545 7 T=8KE 5 H

77 13200902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER ATV 7HRSx 1

78 $5-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 Y7y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1

NOTE (JE#T)

01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J
{2....TOR ¥0-6916J
G3....FOR ¥0-6904J
4. ., FOR K0-6914J

-19 ~

MO-G904T,MO-69147
M0-6916JF
M0-6904J 1
¥0-6914J/



7.UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1}




i 312-08507 HORIZONTAL ARX C Z4A{HF C 1
2 312-08606 HORYZONTAL SHAFT ALy 7 1
3 * 312-08705 VERTICAL ROD ¥ avy oyht 1
4 312-08804 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK Ay M v 1
5 312-08503 VERTICAL ADJUST PIN I =y fartie 1
[ T25-045505 EIJUST ARE T 20 Fantry ]
7 123-09704 ADJUST ARM SPRING FABEIDF A" R 1
] 132-77405 BUSHING, FRONT ¥ any v vtk 1
9 123-08902 VERTICAL SHAFT REAR HETAL I a9 ¥ IYIDAGA 1
10 123-10009 SHAFT a3y 1
11 132-76308 UPPER FEED SLIDE BLOTK YIRFTRTIY T
12 132-76209 UPPER FEED BAR R e LED TS 1
13 132-76704 OIL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER 7T 53T ARex 1
14 123-06007 LIFTER RUBBER V752" & I
15 123-10504 FEED BAR FELT 20b oivEavaToAh 1
1 T3E-T6407 GOTOE & I 9RVE AV A T
17 132-76506 GUIDE B b VY (VB 1
18 123-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASM, YIRIFANEIEY 43 1
1% 123-10801 ADJUST SCREW BIASTF AR 8}
20 123- 10500 ADJUST SCREW PLATE FaryRy ATU44 [¢))]
3 T23-08409 METAL, REAR AT 0y FoyarER T
22 123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRING OYEFIN } 1
23 [23-11106 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK yE4IIv 1
24 312-11303 SHAFT SCREW BASE e 4 1
25 312-11402 SHAFT SCREW ey 1
L 17303300~ METAL FRONT Bt P AR T
27 TA-0340201 -RO PLUG D=3.4X3.% L=8§ PAty D=3,4X3.9 L=2 1
28 115-66809 OIL SEAL YIARY" § AAAY- K 1
29 119-13407 SLIBE BLOCK WASHER IRy BT W 3 1
30 119-14405 NUT Favky 33 39 1
3T i3 BIGTZ-804-C00 CRARKFIN T TFVFERE F5070 v C T
32 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCRER YILNET N XY 1
33 £5-1001011-8H THRUST COLLAR A I7- 2
34 $8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
35 C§-1111014-8H THRUST COLLAR ASK, A9y ¥ PAFANET - (93) 1
16 CS-TITIOT9-3H TARUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=I0 TFANT D=1} 1T W=10 (D)
a7 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 bARY 1/4-40 L=3 (1}
38 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 nghsday M4 1
39 NY-6080011-8F NUT M8 urhrdh M8 132 1
40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb" 2447 4 1
21 SH-G05TZ0%-CF SCREW WS L=12 uyhrE A WG L=12 Z
42 $M-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyh2E A ¥B L=12 1
43 SM-9061250-TP SCREW ¥6 L=12 oyhyE A M6 L=12 1
44 $3-21107106-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WIF3y 15/64-40 L=7 1
45 $8-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 ¥73d 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
45 TS-RIT0520-1F SCREW T1/54-40 L=4.5 53y 1176440 L=4.5 T
47 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
48 85-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t7¥r 11/64-40 L=8 1
49 55-70590410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IMETEY 9/64-40 1=3.5 1
50 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAL5RY 11/64-40 L=7 1
5T BI5E5-704-000 UTLFELT MFF - YIAGR 7TAF z
52 B3525-704-000 0IL FELT AUZN - RXREL TN 2
53 TA-0180401-¥0 NEEDLE COCLER PLUG CAP bALY D=1.8%X2.1 L=4.3 1
54 TA-0180401-K0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP bty D=1,8X2.1 L=4.3 1
55 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3,4X3,9 L=§ MAEY D=3.4K3.9 L=2 1
35 TA-O3GI50T-RO PLUG D=8%3.% I=5 F¥t7 D=8%3.2 =5 T
57 WP-0371036-8D WASHER 3.7X6X1 78 b & 3.7X6X] 1
58 WP-0451026-SH WASHER 52 a8 !
59 WP-0621016-SH WASHER 573 b ol 1
50 02 123-88807T UPPER FEED DOG YIRZYN 1
Bl 03 T73-88906 UFPER FEEDG DOG IEELLEN T
62 04 123-89003 TGP FEED DG AN t
63 312-04407 TGP FEED DOG LIFTER B FIR7YN Y74-B 1
64 12305504 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER B SPRING U7R-BA" 3 1
65 N§-6150430-§P NUT 15/64-28 uyhsts 15/64-28 1
[ S5-915TI20-3K TCREW  15/64-08 T=17 TIHTE A 15/64-28 =12 T
57 $§-5121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 €93y 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
68 01 123- 16402 0IL WICK(VERTICAL A) RIAT 27T FIV(RFA) 1
69 01 123-16501 0L WICK(VERTICAL B) Ay 27T 539 (478) 1
70 01 123-16600 011 WICK(VERTICAL €} LAY 2T S aFL) 1
7T (1} TZ3-16709 OTL WICK(VERTYTAL &7 T AN ¥ F77 TUI(ATA) 1
72 01 123-16808 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) ¥ ayy ¥ oTr v (458) 1
73 01 123-16907 OIL WICK(VERTICAL €) ¥ 3uy 17 Fr{47C) 1
74 123-17103 01L WICK(HORIZONTAL) ANY ITT I3} 1
75 123-17202 011 WICK (HORTZONTAL) v ank ¥t 977 33y (31) 1
I T BIGTL 804-A00 CRARK PIN (&) ARSI A 1
77 01  B1612-804-BGO CRANK PIN (B) Y FHRR §5YC v B 1
78 01 E1612-804-D00 CRANK PIN (1) U748 2700 v D 1
79 132-77207 FELT 2okt ohd b Fviad7eah 1
80 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK 27y 0.04
B1 T3Z-16803 UNCE THROUGHUTL FELT A T E R EELNY T
82 £Q-2020000-00 01L WICK ayy 0,04
NOTE (#7327 01....SELECTIVE PARTS IR
02, ...FOR MO-6904T MO-6904J
03....FOR M0-6914J ¥0-69147
04, .. .FOR MO-GS16J M0-69167 1

- 14 -



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
E%DBER (2)




1 312-07301 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM ZAN{AIIHA 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER FAANT —#- 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD Aoy 1
4 123-08300 METAL, FRONT FANMPLE U FRIRED 1
5 123-08409 METAL, REAR FAN G WY FOIURAEN 1
6 123-08508 HORTZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT NIV 977 1
7 312-07905 HORIZONTAL ARM A AMA197 A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASM. 2MA{95° B 43 1
9 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B ZAnduF B (1)
10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A FAnH7avA (13
Il SM-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Oyh7s Wb M6 L=12 (1)
12 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN AT Wy (2)
13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN VEESs v I ) i
14 312-08408 HORIZONTAL FEED LINK PELSE VALV I
15 123-11205 METAL VORI YFabEY S FAAN 1
16 312-10305 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK B AN{H7T 9B 1
17 312-10404 HORIZONTAL FORKED ARM A TEAYF 1
18 123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER FANTETAZL YN ~ 1
19 312-10750 ADJUSTING SHAFT COMPL. YIRIBFIYLIT PEIT Y 1
20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE TATYAEN A 1
21 123-11908 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B PRI IATI15B 1
22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT Yy T Fy b 1
23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING . A N N I
24 115-28005 STOPPER ¥ht -FI-1F ZPIN - 2
25 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK ¥ - kT FIVEyIY 1
26 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW - FATERY 1
27 118-26203 SPRING - e FITEIRY M X 1
28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B R4 F -Ivey B 1
29 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A7VAT I B 1
30 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW ¥ - IRy 1
31 (5-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A7Ab B7- 1
32 §$8-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 AFY" 1/4~40 L=4.5 1
33 C5-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A7Ab b5 1
34 S$5-86605630-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
35 WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v35 b % 3.7X8X1 2
36 WP-0460556-8D  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 b4 % 4.6X7.5X0.5 1
37 RE-0300000-XK0  E-RING 3 L 4bA7 3 1
38 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 El 2bA7 4 1
39 RE-0900000-K0O  E-RING 9 EF 4MA7 9 1
40 RO-0681901-00  RUBBER RING LA 1
41 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 W72y 11/64-40 L=18 2
42 SM-0030301-SN  SCREW MREY" M3 L=3 2
43 SH-6030510-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 b7237 M3X0.5 L=5 1
44 SN-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E b M6 L=12 1
45 SK-6061210-8C  SCREW M6 L=12 k7157 M6 L=12 1
46 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5353 M6 L=15 1
47 S8-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Fam 33 9/64-40 L=hH 2
48 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 vi¥ b % 6.2X13X1 1
49 55-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=T7 v73¥ 1/4-40 L=7 1
50 85-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 D¥hs& b 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
51 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING A7IN TV A 1
52 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. LAY VARV 1
53 01 121-16%901 NEEDLE BEARING. ,D. A79at 79y D 1
54 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. YN 79y E 1

NOTE (#E3)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

—-16 —



9.UPPER & LOWER L.OOPER COMPONENTS

EN—r5 TF— R




$3-6060440-TP

SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5

4752

1 2
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING A=D" =5 SRR 2
3 132-22708 LOCPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING BN =3 JTNARR 2
4 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER FRA-N - 1
5 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD b -ny9y 1
6 SS-UTBI2T0-TP SCREW 15/64-78 L=11.8 0y5% AF 15/64-28 I
7 02 123-83600 UPPER LOOPER UGh-n ~ 1
8 132-21304 UPPER LOOPER ARM yoh-n -3 1
9 01  123-83501 UPPER LOOPER PIh-N - 1
10 ¥ 400-26021 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. YIA-N —f 4} $$x3 i
1 * 400-11232 DOST SYALTNG FELT D R A T 1Y |
12 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YIR-N AR TV (DE) 1
13 85-4090615-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 a3 9/64-40 L=6 1
14 $5-6090630-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 6=6 4
15 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vy 9/64-40 6=6 1
1t T3T-TU800 RURRER RING oyyy |
17 SH-6061200-SP SCREW L33y M6 L=12 2
18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 Wy ey 3X6 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. YRA-N I 4 05 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YRN-N -3y 9T (1)
71 T3T-7930% WASHER AT T 1)
22 §5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 BYhoE Ah 15/64-28 (1)
23 131-32600 COLLAR b Fadeyhs- 1
24 123-75952 OIL SHIELD ASK. FRN-N -FY 05 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE BIR-N ATV (D) 1
T8 SE-TOYGHR0-5P SCREW 976440 =8 VEESFY 9/64°40 L8 I
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-GP SRR -FUE Y 1
28 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LCOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER J R VAl 1
30 $M-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT a3y M4 L=6 2
3T T23-40303 THREAT GUTDE, RIGHT L R 75 2 e I
32 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YAy 8/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YUh-N -FYE Y 3 1
34 88-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A-nT —FYE (e 1) 1
35 SE=TTI0B40-5F SCREW 11764-40 L=7.8 TRy 11/64-40 L=7.% I
37 03  B1422-804-A00 PIN (&) MM =LA - Y A 1
38 03  B1422-804-B00 PIN (B) PN -LN -y B 1
39 03 B1422-804-C00 PIN (C) ABSN -t -bt Y C 1
40 03  EB1422-804-D00 PIN (D) AR LN -V D 1
£ 03 BT42Z-804-£00 FIN(E) MFF-IF £ Y E |
42 5$-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrE Ak 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43 58-9090410-TP SCREW bk Ab 1
44 55-6090620-TP SCREW (&7 58 1
45 115-45100 GAUGE OYR-N I AN By - 1
45 T3T-3TE00 UATGE FIXING PIN L A I
47 04  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM, A~nt =3 PEFANET-(F3) 2
48 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR A=p =3 PRSANAET- (1)
49 $§-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAEY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE SIA-nt DTy 1
BT SS5-30906T0-8P SCHER §/764-40 =6 SAFY 9764-40 L=% T
52 132-24001 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER Boh-n = b 7% I
53 CQ-2020000-00 OFL WICK 2y 0.05
54 $8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALFFY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-10804 OIL SEAL RING AR 1
56 B2530-T04-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBEER RING™ IR WY 1
57 05  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. W=nt =3 9RFARANT-(F3) 1
58 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR =N -3 JAFARNT- {1}
59 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 (23
60 03 132-21403 GPPER LGOPER GUIDE A SRR - FA 1
131 U T3Z-ZI50% UPPER LOUPER SRAFT E TTN-N =7 7B 1
62 03  132-21601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE C YT-N -3 20 1
63 03 132-23700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YRE=N -5 HA 1
64 03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B SRM-N -7 7B 1
65 03 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C $HA-n =3 4G 1
NOTE (#:30) 01,...FOR MO-6904J ,M0-6916J MO-6804J,M0-6916J 8
02....FOR M0-6914J MO-6914J
03....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRIR S,
04....FOR MO-6904J ,M0-6914J MO-6904],M0-69147 /8
05....FOR MO-6916J MO-6916J 0

—-18 ~



10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6916J)
SR —EEMO-6916J D

REF, NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eo¥y A 4 Qty
1 123-42309 BRACKET Y a0NHT W % 1
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW NSX0.8 Lnl2 TIRrTH 3k N5X0.8 L=12 1
3 13126409 CHATN LOOPER SHAFT =3y Y 1
4 131-25008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARN ¥ 20 Y 93 1
5 400-19805 071 SEAL RING Fhy-¥ 1
[ TIE-20314 THATY LOOPER DRIVING ARN = RN BT T
7 131-29309 WASHER ¥ Y5 2y 1
3 $8-8151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 Ls11,8 o¥hrk bk 15/64-28 1
] 118-29751 CHAIX LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN ESALs VTl AT ) 1

10 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =3t 2-4Y BT ve Y (n
Tt BZTO5-816-000 CRALN LUOPER SCIDE BLOCK B TR LAk [83]
12 123-84400 CHAIN LOOPER =Y AN - ]
13 123-74104 DRIVING ARM ¥ AL 5 i
14 SN-£051202-TP SCREW M5%0.8 L=12 ORITHE B USN0.8 Lal2 ]
15 132-20008 CEAIN LOOPER ROD =¥ athagk 1
16 T3T1-28103  FORET S kA 1
17 131-27006 BUSKING, REAR =¥ ahry yrvmase 1
18 123-74203 BRIVING LINK EUEEL V] 1
19 1 131-26502 N, LONG A gk O v (FaA 1
20 [ 131-26602 PIN , LONG B * At o v(£99)B 1
7T 34 T3T-25701 PIN,LONG T BELEE IR ISED] T
22 61 131-26800 BIN , LONG I =¥ 20N B Y (F30)D 1
23 3 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A =3 bk e (YA 1
24 01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B =¥ 20EGk e Y (V)R 1
25 01 131-27402 PIN . SHORT C =¥ abagh e v (A 1
75 T TIT=2750] FTR . SHORT D =¥ 2RAGE OE vLAv D T
27 ol B2119-516-A00 BEARING A sy -y mk AT A 1
28 01 B2119-816-B00 BEARTNG B " A~y Tk A TIvs B 1
29 0l B2119-516-C00 BEARING € *a-dy TN ATV C 1
30 01 B2519-816-DG0 BEARING D =¥ -4y ught A" 7I¥Z D 1
T [1)} BZTTI-8I6-ECD BEARING & TR AT TIVETE T
32 PS-+0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Iy 246 1
a3 $D-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 Hag 2y 1
34 132-20108 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YAN-N B 1
a5 SN-8050602-TP SCREW N5 L=6 hA2y" MSX0.8 L=6 I
36 SH-5050402-TP SCRER FERY Zz
a7 85-8110422-TP SCRER  11/64-40 Lu4 FAFY 11/64-40 L=4 1
g $§-§110710-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L3y 11/64-40 L=6.5 z
39 $5-7110720-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=7 VALTFY 11/64-40 L=T I

ROTE (#iE)

0l....SELECTIVE PARTS

BREL



o AR (L)

- 20 —

1 124-13208 PRESSER FOOT SHAPT 3y 1
2 132473701 PRESSER FOOT SILAFT BUSHING 13y 1A 1
3 $5-7161050-57 SCREW 1/4-24 1=9.5 THEIRY 1/4-241=9.5 1
4 121-13817 PRESSER FOOT SWAFY THRUST ARM A5 IAFAMGF 1
5 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= .5 €723 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
[4 SS-SIGTLT0-TF SCREW (5754-28 L=11.8 OFFIF KF 1575478 T
T 312-04258 PRESSER LIFTING ARK ASK. AT 9 NI 1
8 13:-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT PLF Y 1
9 132-742563 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASH. FPTLERY YN - L 72 1
1 123-0§106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A AEILNTY At =20 4A {1)
131 T32-742700 TUOT LIFTIRG LEVER STARD B FE A2 AT 193
12 123-06353 FOOT LIFTTNG LEVER JUNCTION HEIEETY Lp 42T 8 {10
5] 123-06551 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER A ASN. SPR2IN ITR-ANL (1)
14 §8-7110510-8P SCRE® 11/64-40 L=5 THEIRY 11/64-40 1= 5 (2)
15 123-06601 SPRING LT 1)
T8 TZ5-05700 PER T AR = (83]
17 §8-7110840-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=1.8 vAESEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 [¢5]
18 RE-(300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ei ghAy 3 1
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW L7 LA -3 1
20 131-15306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING A9L7Y n - 3 1
31 TIT-TEH00 PRESSER LIFITSG LEVER FL e T
22 123-06809 LIFTING HOOK 7y 722 1
23 131-16207 PRESSER FOQT SPRING Han 1
4 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING 17 AN - 1
25 NN~ 6060003 -SC SUT N6 urhadeh MG 1
I NE-CITOLI0-5F NOT TI763 =30 WA TU76a-30 T
27 SM-60G1200-SP SCREW ersy M6 L=12 1
28 58-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wherky 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
29 $5-7T111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-14 IR 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 $5-8110620-18 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bARy 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
E13 LGU=T4307 PRESSER ADTUSTING SCREW LR TELETES) T
32 400-11753 PRESSER BAR ASK 4xdt 9 24 |
kN 122-8570¢ RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER HETFAGETRY ¥ 1
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR XUT Feafatestyh 1
35 132-1270% PRESSER BAR COVER ARIR Shn ~ !
15 TIT-TUR0E RUKEER RIT& OIS T
37 131-70402 RUBBER R1YG 20 d 1
38 SK-8040402-TP SCREW MAXD_7 L=4 bAYr M4XD.7 L=4 1
a3 132-13301 PRESSER BAR BUSHING 2H1E" YARR 1
40 58-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.6 k23" 3/15-28 L=9,5 1
4T T32-1T ISRV 1
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Fanersy 1
43 132-12015 ADJUSTING BLOCK € Inddyssavtyav 1
44 131-2330% ADJUSTING SPRING 08 £ty a3 1
a5 $8-T150740-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 L5y 15/64-28 L=T 3
L = WASHER "4 6K7.6X0.5 ¥ T A GNTBRD.S T



12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

HEAB&K (2)




1 123-05611 PURESSER FOOT ARM Hroy 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER L 1
3 §8-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TAEFEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 120-22950 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 12 (23) 1
5 S$5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TALSRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
6 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 v 3 3.7X7X1 4}
7 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING A¥TEyn % (N
8 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AHrvy 3y (1)
9 S$8-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y° 9/64-40 L=6 (n
10 119-30609 HINGE PIN LYYy ¥ 4 {0
il 120-22901 PRESSER FOOT T 1)
12 02 120-12555 PRESSER ASM. FHIr3 1
13 S8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAEFEI 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
14 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 v3 b R 3.7X7K] (n
15 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AFTEYN & (1)
16 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AFreyy (0
17 S8-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7Ry 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
18 119-30609 HINGE PIN Tyrevy Iy (1)
19 120-12506 PRESSER FOOT ¥x (n
20 03 120-23255 PRESSER FOOT ASH. By A¥E 43 1
21 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ISRy 1/8-44 1L=4.9 n
22 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 EFE b X 3.TX7X1 (1)
23 119-29403 PRESSER FOOT SPRING & VI{HEE N % (1)
24 120-24303 HINGE ARM 2 VRLIY LYY oF (D
25 120-24402 PRESSER FOOT HINGE N SEVEE b PN (n
26 SS-6000670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 iy 9/64-40 L=6 )
27 120-24501 HINGE PIN AT ey ¥ (D
28 120~23305 REAR PRESSER FOOT TyorHx (1)
29 120-24501 HINGE PIN I vV Y (1)
30 120-23206 FRONT PRESSER FOOT TLHYI (1)
31 120-24501 HINGE PIN AL bvy R (1)

NOTE (#&F32)

0l....FOR MO-6904J
02....FOR MO-6914J
03....FOR MO-6916J

—- 929 —

MO-6504J B
MO-6914J R
MO-6916JH



13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

R FEIGR

#0-69044

MO-68914J

MO-6916J




1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FaryyAhTvIA 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ARFaPIN 3593 9{TH) 1
3 01  131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFadIn 2hya 9(¥) 1
4 05 131-40355 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION M adynt 3y 9 (A73%) 1
5 04 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {RFanyn 3y u(rt) 1
B 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED FISELITNENGE)) (1)
7 131-38508 THEREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {MFatyn (%) (1)
8 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE {MFayn 3 (71) (1)
9 131-40207 THREAD TENSION SPRING, PURPLE {hFadyn 3 A3%% (1)

10 131-37708 TEREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {MFaryyvi(7h) (1)

I1 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW {MFaryyes(®) {1}

12 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {hFanyyzi(74) (1)

13 131-40108 THREAD TENSION KNOB, PURPLE {MFauTIvI ATHY (D

14 131-38102 THREAB TENSION SPRING FELT FUSEV DI T AN 1¢)]

15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFavyt 3 (2)

16 131-38003 TRREAP TENSION RUBBER WASHER MRS AT (1)

17 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR AN EUNF (1)

18 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER a0y Stz (1

19 131-37908 SPRING BUSHING N 3T ¥y (1

20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. SR agyE vy 1

31 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST YR FITIE U {0

22 131-39603 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Favryy 4 TV H (n

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {VF39TN 3 7ehb {1

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT SA{bFaryiyh (1)

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING YA MFITIN G (1)

26 339-31407 ROTATION STOPPER {RFITTF FRLTVR 2 (1)

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK fhFavsd 5 (2)

28 04 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7V ey 2.3K5 1

29 02 S§-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 $5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 AT 23y 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 04 122783602 THREAD GUIDE BASE FALPAMETVHAR A 1

32 04 122-83701 THREAD GUIDE A FAL MDA BT YHLA 1

33 04  122-83800 THREAD GUIDE B I MHANT VB 1

34 04  122-83909 THREAD GUIDE HOOK IRENHATA 1

35 04 122-84006 THREAD GUIDE FRENTYH 1

36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING {MFHT (M AN 3 1

37 04  131-28905 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT IR{DD irhy 1

38 04  123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. SR{VHAYYT 1

39 04 B2202-816-000 SHAFT IR{MIAY 7 1

40 04 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE SELRN -y TV 1

41 04 131-26200 MOUNTING BRACKET FRR-n - TR 1

43 04  SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2 vy 1

43 04 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER FIH A9 F % 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 04  SH-4050855-SP SCREW a3 K5 L=8 i

45 04 §5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA° 35 9/64-40 L=4 1

16 04 55-4090415-3P SCREW 9764740 L=4 FAFY 9/64-40 L=4 i

47 04  5$5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 a2y 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 S5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA° 39 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 04 S5S-4110515-§P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 #2337 11/64-40 L=5 1

50 04  S§-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 MEXY 15/64-28 L=5 1

51 04 SS-HIT0410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 7425 11/64-40 L=3.5 i

52 02 132-25107 TESICGN DISK THREAD GUIDE Fars¥s{bIvH{ 3

53 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FanyrI4nTvH 4

NOTE {i¥32)

01...

.FOR M0-6904J,U0-6916J

(1 PC. IS USED.)

FOR MO-6914J{(2 PC. ARE USED,)
.. .FOR M0-6904J
...FOR MO-691471 ,40-6916J
...FOR MO-6816J

. .FOR MO-6904J(1 PC. 1§ USED.)
FOR MO-6916J(2 PC, ARE USED.)

—-94 —

HO-6904J,M0-6916J A (1{EME W)

HO-6914T (2 ()

M0-6904J
HO-6914J ,MO-6916J f8
MO-6916JF8

MO-6904JFI(1 PC. IS USED.)
MO-6916JFI(2 PC. ARE USED,)



14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A AR

4

v

1011

47

R L




1 0!l R4300-J6F-L00  THROAT PLATE nyfA 1
2 02 R4306-J6H-JOO  THROAT PLATE {4 I
3 03 R4612-J6H-LOO  THROAT PLATE nI4& 1
4 $S-2110910-8L  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IAE5EY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C Y458 4(C) 1
8 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Y73y 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 123-78303 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER rI{RE {BH¥E 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW Far 3 2
g9 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG EYZ MR M 25 o 1
10 04 123-77552 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. FEAZMIFALIR 1
11 03 123-775886 LOWER KNTFE BRACKET ASM. r-n et v (EY ) i
12 118-06304 PLUG LYEE ¥2 (D
13 S§-T110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEF3Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1
14 118-46607 SPRING JHAZ AFAN T N X {n
15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET YAV e (1)
i6 WP-0621036-SP WASHER e R (1)
17 S§5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 v53y 11/64-40 L=6 {(2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R4 FUIYT AR (1
19 12103602 RUBBER PLUG A A4 R 9TV A A (1)
20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JEAR AFAN T S {1)
21 S§S-9111010-SF  SCREW 11/64-40L=9.5 oyHSE Bh 11/64-40 1=9.5 (1)
22 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER JAAZNHY (1)
23 123-78204 LEVER SHAFT R ARINYn =5 (n
24 04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER JARARZSA D I INTIL A (1)
25 S§-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ThLTRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 {2)
26 03~ 123-77800 TOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT JARRAFAN T T (1)
27 03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER JRAREIAD I ARUYL A (1)
28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN $HIp v (n
29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG DALY N -k By 7T wya (1
30 S8-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 eIy 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
31 121-02950 LEVER ASM. AR A MU 53 (D)
32 123-78006 SPRING R AL UN =P F ()
33 121-33708 HOLDER PIN MUY Y (1}
34 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER YHAZN RPALA B
35 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A MRE LA (1
36 121-33708 HOLDER PIN INEZE SR A, {n
37 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 04 120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1
39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER RY9% 1
40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER NV 1
41 03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER Y32 1
42 03 S$8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ThESEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
43 03 S$S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IALIRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
44 SS-7T090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I/LFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE FAAR 1
46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER M7 2
47 $5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b7k 15/64-28 L=14 2
48 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT EY L s 5 1

NOTE (7¥3)

01....FOR M0O-6504J
02....FOR MO-6914J
03....FOR MO-6918J
04....FOR MO-6904J ,M0-6914J

- 96 —

MO-6504J
MO-6914J
MO-6916J 8
MO-6904) ,M0-6914J



15.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A A BE

REF.NO ~ NOYE ~ PARTNO. D ESCRIPTION v A Moo %y
1 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YIRS A DY
2 123-18002 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM YYRRIHRAYT"
3 SY-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 Byd7E Ab M6 L=12
4 123-18101 ENIFE ARM SHAFT b
5 132-77405 BUSHING, FRONT ¥ 3y ¥ IYIAIN
§ 131-57006 BUSHING, REAR VYRR IS 0AIR
7 01 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 99AZIIT
8 02 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE YAz
9 01  §S-9111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 07875 B 11/64-40 L=16

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

10 02 120-19105 UPPER ENIFE GUIDE SHAFT YTAZ h Ab ¥4 i
Il 01 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT LEESS M ol i 1
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL TYART" ) A{NT-A 1
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A RIVIRIRITYIE VA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B APYTANRI T VB 1
15 03 131-2220% CRANK PIN C AP§7RvRsT e YO 1
16 03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D AZIIANRIZYIC YD 1
17 01  B4111-804-GOL UPPER ENIFE F3-1- FIH APTAR 1
I8 02 8%8-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 urhrk Ah 11/64-40 L=24 1
19 115-65702 WASHER ITAIAYT 4 A % 1
20 04  115-65603 UPPER ENIFE COVER YIATHAT - !
21 CS-111101H-3H THRUST COLLAR ASM. ¥ Ay I AT AVES-(73) 1
22 C8-1111019-8H THRUST COLLAR D=11.!11 W=10 A7Ab04 D=11.11 W=10 (n
23 8$8-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PARY 1/4-40 L=3 (1}
24 35-40603}0-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
25 33-4060310-8pP SCREW 3/32-58 L=2.5 A ¥y 3/32-56 L=2.5 i
26 05  118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER GFAZHN - 1
27 115-655604 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE FFRIAY L 1
28 02 §83-T091810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 whE7FFY 9/64-40 L=17.5 1
29 02  NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nrdsryt 9/64-40 1
30 02 120-19006 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 97AR Hix 1

NOTE (372D 01....FOR M0O-6904J MO-6914] H0-6304.1,M0-69541 8
02, ...FOR MC-6916J MO-69168J 8
03... SELECTIVE PARTS ER 5

04... _FOR M0-6904J,M0-6916T
05. .. .FOR M0-6914J

MO-6904T,MO-6916J
H0-6914J



T B2 R A PR

1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. YL S 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT EY R 23 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER AI4VTTARRHL 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG 133 1
5 SM-4040855-8P SCREW At 3y 1
3 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MU IIIF(E-n -3}03 1
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. ML rE(E-n - )yT g (1
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) RV IZES 216 ST T H] (1)
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT ML ¥vr$¥r (D

10 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Tht72Y 9/64-40 L=6 {1

11 131-62904 TANK TALYEYY (n

12 131-63001 TANK COVER IRALYAY ST (1)

13 $§-40%1015-8p SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 A Y 9/64-40 L=10 (1)

14 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 v H E 3.7X7X1 (1

15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) MUAFYIIIF(A8-)03 1

16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL.{INTER) PIL R 5 (LY E- )T 0 (D

17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) ML X sk (fv4-123 (n

18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT VNS F45 0 (1)

19 $8-70%0610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YALFRY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

20 131-62904 TANK TALYAYY (1

21 131-63001 TANK COVER LALYRY TR (N

22 85-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT Ry 9/64-40 L=10 (1)

23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 e d % 3.TXTXI n

24 88-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INEFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

25 131-63704 BUSHING RNLMRYIT 932 1

NOTE (HEER) O1..._FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J M0-6904J,M0-6914J H

02....FOR MO-6916J

~98 —

MO-6916J



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FaThE A B R




1 123-15008 WORM T4-4 1
2 400-18045 OIL PUMP ASM Yayak vy HryI Y 1
3 123-15409 OIL PUMP Falad v7 & (L
4 133-43009 WORM WHEEL Y-A{-N (1}
5 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 }AFY M5 L=4 (2)
5 TI9-TET0Y GEAR PUNP SHAFT LARGE TR T IEA (1)
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR s O (2)
8 118-40303 0IL PUMP PINION ¥ v7iam e cky (D)
g 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥y vy o{yan) {1}
10 123-16006 PINION SPACER b SAVIA —Fe (1)
TT 2315105 CASING F=3vr 3
i2 400-16762 PUMP COVER Fyr hn- (0
13 $8-4112215-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 A" 37 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 $8-6090810-5P SCREW 8/64-40 L= 7.5 £33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3
15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FI-7" Vuhyiy (1)
5 NS=§TT03I0-3P NUT TT764-40 O7R7FIF 11/64-40 89
17 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET TA-Ahyayy FHIT (i)
18 5Q-1110451-K2Z CONNECTING SCREW N AT VR (0
19 §8-4110615-5P SCREW 11/64-40 =6 AT 337 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 400-16763 PUMP NET vy o7s (D
71 S BURTBUZ-TP SCREW ¥G L=18 OTAFTFe ik z
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 L5 b X 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM Ra%In {7 43 1
24 236-300607 TURE fa-7" 0.21
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-blyy 7404 1
75 SU-TI50454-30 CONNECTTNG SCREW N T VIR Z
27 123-15800 OILING EXIT SUPPORT PR 3 FHIT 1
28 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PARY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 131-43300 0IL GAUGE AN -5 1
30 131-44001 0IL GAUGE GASKET Ay -7 N %y 1
k| SU-TTI0451-KZ TORRETTTNG SCREW SEFEA2EEVE I
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 pyhrre 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TSI b (23) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oYy i
35 SM-4051601-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 #a" 337" M5X0.8 L=186 1
36 3G-TTI0451-WZ CONNECTTRG STREW AT VIR z
37 $Q-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 Vyrisy 1
38 131-42609 01L TUBE HOLDER NAT R A 4
39 131-44100 OILING PIX MFadary 1
40 131-44209 0IL FELT L EVEISPFTAN 1
a1 TA-0400301-H0 PLUG 5=4X4 5 [=3 5y D=4%4 .5 L=3 1
42 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 AT 1
43 131-43417 OILING PIN YIh-A ~%a92k" Y 1
44 131-43508 0IL FELT AGA-N -%a0ab” yIohh 1
45 132-30107 0IL PLUG YPA-N" —Fadar” vhAty 1
a6 SS-BTZI0Z0-5P SCREW 371628 L= 9.5 Y533 3716-28 L=9.5 1
47 132-30008 0IL FELT PRESSER TR ~§2P2 72 AMAFL i
48 131-43706 OIL FELT YOR-nT Rabayohh 1
49 §8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 /LTIy 3/32-56 L=3 1
50 132-75151 FLOAT ASH. PERLE] 1
51 TIE-75I02 FLOAT PES QY]
52 132-75003 01L GAUGE BAR SUEVSS A ) (1}
53 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT FEIHFE (1
54 132-75201 FLOAT GUIDE BAR oIy Ah (13
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE LN (e TV E NS i N 1
B JI0- 18005 SUREW FFY 7
57 132-2910% OIL FELT B AIIN 9YyrE vRab2 7B i
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A AN BV vEa1 7oA 1
59 132-28903 0IL FELT PRESSER MFN Y b2z 2
60 310-18005 SCREW s 3y 1
5l T3Z-25000 FELT PRESSER SPACER RIR2TZ TR AFIAN —F~ T
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE B s lnt 47 0.28
63 50-0000451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW AT PRy 1
64 $Q-1150441-8D CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 1
65 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.17
6 SS-GI20GZ0-TP SCREW 7 37 Z
67 132-76902 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT B YOATIHYY 2075 AN 1
63 132-77009 ONCE THROUGH COVER YoRFIAYY 20N ~ 1
69 132-77157 ONCE THROUGH PIPE ASM. RS 2N AT P }
70 £Q-2020000-00 011 WICK vy 0.06
T SW-4080B0T-3E SCREW FRFT T
72 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM Fava Vs 1
73 236-30007 TUBE Fam7° 0.1

- 30 -



18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B BT — 7V EE

16
REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ~~~~~~  DESCRIPTION ____ Y v_* 4 _____ .. Qy_
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-XxE vy i
2 131-60908 COCLING FAN CASE YoFhr-R 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, Th-Arr {43 1
4 01 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, RIPE F2-b( ATy 23 i
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI - SUNKEN) FIIX 2= (43" an) {1
[ [23-41806 CLOTH WASTE CRUTE FITX Fa-h {0
7 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIFA S2-M(F3) 1
) 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIS I2-MF {1
g 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RIA ya2-p0I (1)
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT y2-WHHL (N
1T 35-5000610-5P SCREW 9764-40 L=6 M3y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
12 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 nyhrid 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER ¥ ovvr 4 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER FOVT AT -4 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT T RE A 4
16 02 1Z3-4130% CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RITE F1-h 1
17 02  58-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bFI2Y 11/64-40 L=T 2
18 02 S$K-2351600-3C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YEHTEIRY 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER &2 8 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bxE Y M 2
21 113-59400 TABLE (SiMi-SUNKEN) F-7h (R0 a7) i
22 D8204-555-000 DRAWER STOPPER vEA YRR - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 ey ) Fpds 4
24 01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TRSENEY 3
25 SK-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YREZEY D=3.1 L=15 6
26 SK-3513200-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 ThE05y D=5.1 L=32 2
27 $8-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 8/64-40 6=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21x2 (52 a3 4
29 WS~ 1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N R 10X18X2.5 4

NOTE (332)

01....EXCEPT JE
0z.,,.FOR JE

JER# <
JER



ELLINT S IVBATR

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE 5-22% vy 1
F 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE F-7-¥-2 1
3 0z 58-5110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PRI 11/64-40 L=7 2
L1 02 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3 .5 L=16 TAITEIRY 3
5 01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AIPE Ja-b (X 4FYIIR 1
[ I31-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AIFE T2-METAF Y} (3
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET R Ya-p0F (1)
3 131-55908 CHUTE, INLET LEVER Ya=brFent - (1)
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING Ja-MUEN R (1)
i0 131-66104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Y27 F3 A (1}
IT SS-5U90420-5F SCREW 5/64-40 1= 4.0 7577 9/764-40 1=4 {2}
12 S7-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=38 22e v B=3-24 L=3 (2}
13 §T-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 AE vy D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 We-0370316-51 WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 P F 3 3.7X8X0.3 {1
15 119-59558 TABLE ASN. F-T M (Y VFy) I3 1
16 131-55403 TUST-FROOF RUBEER 22 4
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C 9r4ad M (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D r{4F Ah(D)} 2
13 02 131-55759 CLOTR WASTE CHUTE ASK. RIJA px-p(FL} 1
20 131-56601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AR pa-v 1 ¥ {1}
- , UPPER VP R Y E (1)
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Fa- ML n
23 85-5090610-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 pFARP 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 K5-6099310-8P NUT 9/64-40 uyArFeh 8/64-40 {3)
25 42 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE APA Ja-h 1
b T31-6T153 FRANE SOPPORT PLATE ASH. LRI EE LR i
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING Th-Aph{a0% ¥ 1
28 §X-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 RIEITHE Ab M8 L=25 4
29 HM-6080600-58 NUT K8 arprdye M8 13 4
30 WE-0850002-8C WASHER &, 5X18X1.6 Lo 3 8,5X18X1.6 4
31 SK-3513200-36 ~ WOOD SCREW D=5.T L=32 IRTy D=5.T L=32 4
32 111-55108 DRAWER bk y 1
33 111-55207 DRARER SUPPORT [Z7 VIR 5 2
k21 D8204-555-000 DRAWER STOPPER ERE AN - 1
35 SK-3311500-8C WOOD SCREW D=3,1 L=15 WAESRY  B=3.1 L=15 &
- B R TOXIBAZ. 5 AFF R TOXIERZS q
37 55-609063C-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ L73Y 9/64-40 6=6 5
38 01 $5-5110710-8P SCREF 11/64-40 L=T7 bFARY 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 [a% o 4 3 12
40 N§-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 uhrtrh 12
NOTE (#3) 0i.., .EXCEPT JE JEHER <
02....FOR JE JEA

—-382 -



20.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

RIRRER (Z - T)




1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T¥y ¥ v i
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION Ty 24y 2 (n
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL I (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AR Teh (D
5 GPF-06030000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE iR Farkyn v (1)
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VELE il (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥v2 (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S Vol ()
g NM-6080001-8E  NUT M8 oyhrFeh M8 1yz (2)

10 S5L-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ FIE0YRIE M (2)

11 WP-0871602-SE = WASHER 8.7X18%1.6 vI¥ b 8.7X18X1.6 2y

12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 o 3Ry hrE Lk (2)

13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TYory 3 9 (%Y AR-9%) 1

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥y o591 9 (1)

15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AL (1)

16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AT N Ty (1)

17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73I4R FIrEInc Yy (D

18 111-53001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TILR Yk (2)

19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 ¥va (2)

20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE A ] (0

21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 Ry M8 132 2]

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT FH RyRRyhrE bb (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7XIBXI.6 L% F % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 4 kyxnyhrE b (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Yk - 9% 5 43 1

36 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) 72 ¥y T Y (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0 PEDAL ASM, Zxboa- A at ) 93 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 =20 wyHrE b M8 L=20 {(2)

29 W5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 PP B % 8.6X15K1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51908 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 738 I a0F (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyArFYr M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YELE B Al o) (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 ayhsEs A M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6._2X11.4X1.2 MEE R R 6.2X11.4X1,2 ()

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 t5F # 3 6.7X13X1 %)

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI{A FI9EY 4R (D

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE (n

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT : INE- A S0 (1)

40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INF- S (1)

— 34 —



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6904J, MO —6914J)
F37 3R BMHRMO — 69045, MO ~6914J )




1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1hAFFIF(I3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASKM. ,LONG AP E795 (Fav)7r3 {2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1M 7957 $4IB (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {hEF9F Fay (2)

5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE AR¥ JOINT AP AFE Ok (4)

3 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBRER CAP ANRFE 9kT 17 A [§))]
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST RGD, UPPER {MFE B (9T) (n
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {1358 095 7 (1)

9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE f M FY A (b
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER LMEFANTYH (3R 4 (1)
i1 [31-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARN BASE T MFANT 97 (n
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {NEFANTYF BT 4 A (n
13 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AhAFE (34 (D
14 229-31108 SPOOL RETAINER ARYE7Lb A (4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Lhexg v (4)
16 229-30503 SPOOL REST CUSHION TIIZ95E S095aY {4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 133054 5 (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {HEF95" 1A {1
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 b333y M6 L=15 £4)
20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 32 M5 L=14 )]
71 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 o¥hFFT M5 2)
22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATIXY M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYhIFh M4X0.7 232 (2)
24 SM-4041201-8C  SCREW ¥4 L=12 FASAFY M4 L=12 (1)
25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT ARy M4X0.7 L=20 (n
76 NM-§040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 RS FIF MAKD T 231 {2)
27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 7h b i (2)
28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 sy M16X1.5 192 {n
30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 UYhIFs M5 {4)
31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR TR 5.1%9.2X1.3 (4)
32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 I/RETEY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
33 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 2%V M6 L=12 (2)
34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ayArEss M6 1yz {2)

- 36 —



29 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO —-6916J)
ST E MO -6916J F)

€]

(=23
(@
i

(]




1 01 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMEFYIF{23) 1

2 02 131-68752 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFIIF(I3) I

3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1M 45795 3B (1)

4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG A2 EFHF Fay (2)

5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANEFE YYANHY (6)

6 225-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE 9FT T 4 {1}

7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1hEFE o (91 (1

8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hAFR Iy 5 (1)

9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE A DRATANT v n
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER LPEFARTYH (IR £ (1)
11 13168109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE A PEFALTYH0T (D
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE TREFANTYFA07 3 4 (D
13 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1haFE 9 (F%) (1)
14 229-31109 SPOQL RETAINER APIELL A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN LbesyrE v (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AR Sy Iay {5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST {heR0rY 5 (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A LhA70F $HIA (1)
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 1 797 A3 (1
20 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 FIEY M6 L=15 (8)
21 SH-4D51405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FAIEY N L=14 12)
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrEh M5 (2)
23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATIRY M4X0.T 1=10 (2)
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 DYHSFh MAX0.T 291 {2)
25 SH-4041201-SC  SCREW ¥4 L=12 FAT 233 M4 L=12 €1)
78 SH-4042001-SC~ SCREW M4 X 20 Fat a3y M4X0.7 L=20 1
27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 DYHIFIh M4XO.T 292 (1)
28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 5 a0 2P (2)
29 W5-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AP Y : 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D)
30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ayhrFss M16X1.5 192 (n
31 NM-6050001-SE~ NUT M5 ayhyFvh M5 (5)
32 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMEFD R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
33 SK-~3382001-SE  SCREF D=3.8 L=20 YAEIEY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FaT 357 M6 L=12 (2)
35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyErFIh M6 132 (2)
36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A {h4797 A 1)
37 131-68551 THREAD STANDING ARM ASH. ,LONG AbEFIF (Fan)I3 (2)

NOTE (¥:32)

0i....FOR JE
02....EXCEPT JE

~ 38 —

JEH
JEERR S



23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
e A SCER e B4R

i 01 S$8-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAEYT 1/8-44 1=3.2 1

2 02 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 ARy 1/8-44 1=3.2 2

3 BY112-804-000 SPANNER A BARYT AN 1

4 B3135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 Zv3-% (30CC) 1

5 120-05302 SINTERED LOWER KNIFE FRIVIRAR 1

6 400-36778 V BELT SLIDER A ARAFIH - 1

7 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. A x N (%) 1

8 119-65704 PEDAL AN (n
9 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR NG 55 a%i0 {2}
10 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 mHrE Ah M6 L=12 (2)
11 03 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM, S ELYER] 1
12 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. A4 43 (1)
13 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIE £ NIV Y2 {1
14 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING M 3 (1
15 £S-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER AFAMYY (n
16 SM-8040302-1P SETSCREW AR (n
17 03 119-495104 CLOTH BASE COVER IR AHN - 1

18 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM. SyraF{¥ ~yyIV AYI(8Y-1) 1

19 04 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM IImH Y -99Ih A73 1
20 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE JyouF4¥ -gUh AN IIEAS (1)
21 400-22255 SYNCHRONTZER STOPPER FyBOF{E <Ay ~ )
22 $5-5120810-SP SCREW VR 3 (n
23 55-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 BYsE Bh 15/64-28 L=45 (N
24 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR AN M EEE S {1
25 £04 400-11756 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER F¥IuITYR A (1

NOTE (&ER) 01....FOR MO-6904J H0-6904JH
02....FOR M0O-6914J,MO-6916F MO-6914T M0-6916J /4
03....FOR MO-6916J MO-6916J 8

04....FOR 5C-380

SC-380H



W W B R

T4-17

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 7Y Feyn vt (43) 1

2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A R YF(TXT) (n
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER F2ETIOF € VAN F (1)
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y eYnT Yy (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE . Y I4nt - (F27) (n
6 123-4730G8 SCREW DRIVER ( SMALL) V5N = (Yan) Y}
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) A F(5X6) n
8 131-60304 § SHAPED HOOK SH Aty (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN Vol (1)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS [aR42Y (n
1 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥y a7 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE bSAAT - (4 1) 1
13 * 400-48535 HEAD COVER pI7BAT - 1
14 01 MDO-50082104 NEEDLE DOX5 S #218-4 n) DOXS(SH{Yy" 39) #218-4 1
i5 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OiL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER FRYETANELE |

17 02 MDO-50051804 NEEDLE DOX5 S #188-4 A DOXS(S44y 39) #185-4 1

NOTE (#&Fid) 01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6916J M0-6904J,M0-6916T 8
02....FOR HO-6914J HO-6914J

— 40 —



25. SUBCLASSES
BITI5A

(1)M0-6916J-FF6-700 (2)B0-6916J-FF6-70Q

REF.NO  NOTE _PARTSO. ____ DESCRIRTION ey A 4 @y
1 R4612~J6F-L00  THROAT PLATE Ny (4 1
2 R4612-J6F-GOA  THROAT PLATE M4 1
3 400-12200 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =3 avhvniht A 1
4 119-83656 UPPER LOOPER ASM, Uoh-nt - 73 1
5 119-93607 UPPER LOOPER D7R-n (D
6 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM gol-n I ur (1)
7 SS-60804)10-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 7%y 1/8-44 L=4 (1)
8 MDC-270B1600 NEEDLE DCX27 #16 A} DCX2T #16 2
9 400-~14687 NEEDLE HGLDER Ry 1

10 400-14688 AUXILIARY FEED DOG oAy A 1



LEWHY A b

As to the place changed,refer
When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are

not

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

interchangeable with each other:
In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the

place your orders,

FEERI, ZYRev.No . BETEB{FA Y,

BaNEREFQVEEDBAR, BRSNELETS, JHATELT,

to the corresponding Rev.No.

29362902

No.1373-03]- - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBENES/D:0bsoleted partsilBE&/E:ErratumilE

4 }Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
* MNo. [ H |No. & & * |No. E No. &
Dt 02 2 281121-03305 A 03 2 28 1131-01704
A 03 4 50,400-37392
Al 03 4 511400-40065
A 03 4 52 ICM-6001001-01
D! 02 14 31123-09308 A 03 14 31312-08705
D/| 02 18 10{132-23656 A 03 18 101400-26021
D| 02 18 11(132-22005
bl o2 18 121132-23805
D| 02 18 13(132-23904
A 03 18 111400-11234
Al 03 39 25| 40011756
Dl o2 40 13:229-33303 Al 03 40 13[400-48535%5
\.

—42 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X WN B N S H_NO S o_NO

BP-3000001-0R 30 62 MDC-270R1600 4] 8 SL-9082091-SE 34 10 SQ-1110401-MZ 30 15
B1215-804-000 6 21 MDO-50051800 8 53 SL~9082081-SE 34 22 SQ-1110451-MZ 30 18
B1422-804-A00 18 37 MDO-50051804 40 17 SM-0030301-3N 16 42 SQ-1110451-MZ2 30 31
B1422-804-B00 18§ 38 MDO-50082100 8 25 SM-1040801-8C 2 10 SQ-1110451-M2 30 36
B1422-804-C00 18 39 | MDO-50082100 8 66 | SM-1040801-8C 4 4 | SG-1150441-SD 30 64
B1422-804-D00 18 40 MDO-50052104 40 14 SM-1040801-SC 4 13 SQ-1150451-MZ 30 37
B1422-804-E00 18 41 | MML-O18900CA 40 15 | SM-4030455-SP 12 16 | $Q-1150454-SD 30 26
B1606-704-000 10 13 SM-4040655-SP 2 31 | $S-1060610-SP 12 20
B1612-804-A00 16 35 NM-6040000-SN i4 38 SM-4040655-3P 18 30 §8-2090520-SL 2 4
B1612-804-A00 14 76 | NM-6040002-SE 36 23 | SM-4040855-SP 2 9 | S$§-2110710-TP 14 44
B1612-804-B00 10 36 NM-6040002-8E 36 26 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 §5-2110910-SL 26 4
B1612-804-B00 14 77 | NM-6040002-SE 38 24 | SM-4040855-SP 4 3 | SS-3090610-SP 2 6
B1612-804-C00 . 10 37 NM-6040002-SE 8 27 SM-4040855-3P 4 14 §8-3090610-SP 18 32
B1612-804-C00 14 31 | MM-6050001-SE 36 21 | S¥-4040855-SP 6 26 | SS-3090610-SP 18 51
B1612-804-D00 10 38 NM-6050001-SE 36 30 SM-4040855-SP 3 32 S$8-4060310-8p 27 24
B1612-804-D00 14 78 | NM-6050001-SE 38 22 | SM-4040855-SP 8 41 | $5-4060310-SP 27 25
B1646-704-000-A 16 30 NM-6050001-SE 38 1 SM-4040855-8P 12 15 558-4080620-TP 12 72
B2024-771-000 14 32 NM-~6060001-SE 36 34 SM-4040855-5P 12 35 8§8-4090415-SP 24 45
B2024-771-000 27 1 NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SM-4040855-SP 28 5 5$5-4090415-8P 24 46
B2105-816-000 19 11 | NM-B060003-5C 20 25 | SM-4041001-SC 36 22 | S$S-4090415-SP 24 47
B2119-816-A00 19 27 NM-6080001-SE 4 9 SM-4041001-8C 38 23 S8-4000415-8P 24 48
B2119-816-B00 19 28 NM-6080001-SE 4 21 SM-4041055-8P 2 17 SS-4090515-8P 12 27
B2119-816-C00 19 29 | NM-6080011-SF 14 39 | SM-4041055-8P 12 60 | $5-4090515-SP 16 47
B2119-816-D00 19 30 NM-6080600-SM 32 29 SM-4041201-3C 36 24 S$5-4090615-5P 18 13
B2119-816-E00 19 3] NM-6080721-SE 34 32 SM-4041201-5C 38 25 $5-4091015-8P 2 14
B2120-816-000 19 10 NM-6160511-SE 36 29 SM-4041455-8N 10 27 S8-4091015-SP 28 13
B2202-816-000 24 39 NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SM-4042001-5C 36 25 SS-4091015-8p 28 22
B2402-716-000 24 40 NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SM-4042001-5C 38 26 8$8-4110515-3P 8 13
B2530-704-000 18 56 N3-6090310-SP 27 29 SM-4050855-Sp g 7 58-4110515-8P 24 49
B3525-704-000 14 51 NS-6090310-5P 31 12 SM-4050855-3P 24 44 S3-4110615-Sp 24 30
B3525-704-000 14 52 | NS-6090310-SP 32 24 | SM-4051055-SP 4 45 | 5S-4110615-SP 30 19
B3534-352-000 30 7 NS-6110310-SP 30 16 SM-4051055-8P 26 8 $§-4112215-8P 30 13
B4111-804-00E 27 7 NS-6110310-3P i 32 SH-4051255-8P 4 T 85-4120615-SP 2 12
B7114-012-0A0 4 25 NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4051255-3P 12 25 §5-4151215-8P 4 18
B8151-771-0A0 34 27 | NS-6110420-SP 20 26 | SM-4051405-SE 36 20 [ SS-5080212-TP 6 3
B8152-771-000 4 39 NS-6150430-SP 14 65 SM-4051405-SE 38 21 55-5090610-SP 31 11
B8153-771-000 34 8 NS-6240630-SE 31 23 SM-4051601-8C 30 35 S§-5090610-SP 32 23
B8153-771-000 34 20 NS-6240630-SE 32 40 SM-4060801-SE 30N S8-5110710-8P 4 31
B8153-771-000 34 40 NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-4063201-5E 36 33 $8-5110710-SP 31 17
B9112-804-000 3B 3 NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 §8-5110710-5¢ 32 3
B9135-123-0B0 39 4 SM-6030510-SC 16 43 $S-5110710-Sp 32 38
PS-0150082-KH 16 12 | SM-6040600-SP 12 22 | S5-5120810-SP 39 22

C¥-3002000-4A1 4 17 P3-0200052-KH 24 28 SK-6051202-TP 10 34 SS-5150510-3F 24 50
CM-3002000-01 2 40 PS-0200062-KH 18 32 SM-6051202-TP 12 55 58-6060440-TP 18 1
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 PS-0300062-KH 138 18 SM-6051202-TP 19 2 38-6080320-3P 10 15
CM-6001001-01 4 52 SM-6051202-TP 18 14 58-6080340-8P 12 78
€Q-2000000-00 8 44 | RE-0300000-K0 12 37 | SM-6061200-SP 18 17 | S5-6080410-SP 12 53
CQ-2020000-00 8§ 58 RE-(300000-K0 16 37 SM-6061200-SP 20 27 8$5-6080410-Sp 18 28
€Q-2020000-00 14 32 RE-0300000-K0 20 18 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 58-6080410-3P 41 7
CQ-2020000-00 18 53 | RE-0400000-KO 14 40 SH-6061202-TF 6 37 S§-6080720-8P 8 23
£Q-2020000-00 30 70 | RE-0400000-KO 16 38 | SM-6061210-SC 16 45 | SS-6081210-TP 6 48
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 RE-0500000-~K0 12 41 SH-6061402-TP 8 3 $8-6090420-8¢p 32 11
CQ-2520000-00 14 80 RE-0900000-K0 16 39 SM-6061402-TP 8 8 S3-60%0620-TP 12 8
CS-0400671-3D 39 15 RO-0681901-00 16 40 SM-6061402-TP 10 7 S8-6090620-TP 18 44
CS-10010311-SH 14 33 | R4300-J6F-LO0O 26 1 | SM-6061610-SC 16 46 | SS-6090630-TP 18 14
C8-1001011-8H 16 31 R4306- J6H-J00 26 2 SK-6061610-SC 36 19 SS-6090630-1P 18 15
CS-1001011-SH 16 33 R4612-J6F-GOA 41 2 SM-6061610-5C 38 20 §8-60%0630-TP 31 27
CS-111101H-SH 14 35 | R4612-J6F-LOO 41 1 | SM-6061802-TP 30 21 | SS-6090630-TP 32 37
C5-111101H-8H 27 21 R4612-J6H-L0O 26 3 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 SS-6090670-TP 8 37
€S-1111019-SH 14 36 SM-8040302-TP 39 16 | $S-6090670-TP 22 9
€5-1111019-8H 27 22 SB-1100003-00 6 22 SM-8040402-TP 206 38 SS-6030670-TP 22 17
SD-0600341-TP 24 42 | SM-8050402-TF 19 36 | $S-6090670-TP 22 26

b8113-555-B00 34 7 SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-8050412-TP 306 5 $8-6080810-Sp 30 14
D8113-555-B00 34 19 SD-0720803-TH 19 33 SM-8050502-TP 30 42 S8-6110420-TP 14 45
D8113-555-B00 34 33 SK-2351600-SC 31 18 SM-8050602-1TP 19 35 S8-6110520-TP 14 46
D8204-555-D00 31 22 | SK-2351600-SC 31 24 | SM-9051203-CP 14 41 | S$S-6110610-TP 4 47
D8204-555-D00 32 M4 SK-2351600-5C 32 4 SM-0061203-SE 34 34 5§8-6110610-TP 26 6
SK-3311500-8C 31 25 SM-9061203-SE 39 1g 88-6110610-TP 26 17

EA-9500B01-00 8§ 21 SK-~3311500-5C 32 35 SM-9061250-TP 14 42 88-6110710-TP 14 47
SK-3382001-SE 36 32 | SM-9061250-TP 14 43 | SS-6110710-TP 19 38

GPF-06060000 34 3 SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9061250-TP 16 11 §S-6110710-TP 20 &
GPF-06060000 34 15 SK-3412001-8E 4 40 SM-9061250-TP 16 44 S3-6110820-TP 14 48
GPF~06070000 4 4 SK-3513200-8C 31 26 SK-9061250-TP 27 3 SS8-6111440-Sp 2 47
GPF-06070000 34 16 SK-3513200-8C 32 31 SM-9082023-SE 34 28 $5-6120620-TP 30 66
GPF-06080000 34 5 | SL-9061261-SE 34 12 | SM-9082513-CF 32 28 | S5-6121020-SP 14 67
GPF-06080000 34 17 SL-9061291-SE 34 24 S5Q-0000451-M2 30 63 SS-6121020-SP 20 40




akl FaGr,  Rel PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

ki o N Sl H N hikie o KO L 3 NG
$8-6121020-SP 30 46 S5-8660530-TP 16 34 WZ-0640312-K0 24 43 120~-13306 12 65
58-6121220-TP 10 4 $5-8660610-TP 8 56 WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 120-13405 12 68
38-6161440-SP 26 47 55-8660610-TP 18 49 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 120-15301 26 39
S8-6660710-TP 16 49 S§-8660610-TP 18 59 120-15400 26 40
S55-6661110-8p 12 46 58-8090410-TP 18 43 107-53309 4 39 120-15509 26 38
$8-7060310-8P 12 12 55-9090610-TP 16 50 111-51065 34 26 120-18006 27 30
$8-7060310-SP 30 49 S$5-9090610-TP 18 42 111-51909 34 31 120-19105 27 10
88-7060510-Sp 22 3 8$5-9111010-8P iz 73 111-55108 31 19 120-22501 22 11
55-7060510-SP 26 43 S$8-9111010-8P 26 21 111-55108 32 32 120-22950 22 4
8§5-7060610-8P 18 54 S5-9111050-SP 12 74 111-55207 31 20 120-23206 22 30
85-7080520-sP 22 5 85-9111610-SP 27 9 111-55207 32 33 120-23255 2220
58-7080520-5P 22 13 88-9112420-TP 27 18 111-57567 34 2 120-23305 22 28
§§-7080520-8F 22 21 5$3-9151210-TP 4 49 111-59001 34 6 120-24303 22 24
58-7090410-8p 14 49 S$5-9151210-TP 18 6 111-5%001 34 18 120-24402 22 25
$8-7090510-8¢ 26 42 §8-9151210-TP 18 22 111-59365 34 14 120-24501 22 27
$8-7090530-8P 2 20 S§8-9151210-TP 19 8 112-46501 34 38 120-24501 22 29
§8-7090610-Sp 2 22 S5-9151210-TP 20 &6 112-46600 34 37 120-24501 22 31
83-7090610-SP 26 44 §55-9151220-SR 14 66 115-01301 39 13 1206-25706 6 42
58-7090610-5P 28 10 $85-9154540-SP 39 23 115-28403 12 69 121-02950 26 31
S8-7090610-SP 28 19 | $S-9681610-TP 6 i2 115-28502 12 71 121-03107 26 29
55-7090611-SL 4 34 ST-6030821-0A 32 12 115-29005 16 24 121-03602 26 19
$5-7090710-SP 26 25 ST-6030821-0A 32 13 115-30110 10 33 121-03701 26 18
§5-7080850-SP 18 26 115-44707 41 6 121-04550 39 12
$8-7091410-5p 2 33 TA-0180401-M0 1 53 115-45100 18 45 121-06458 39 11
85-7091810-SP 27 28 | TA-B180401-MD 14 54 115-65504 27 27 121-08403 6 25
88-7110510-SP 2 27 TA-0340201-RO 14 27 115-65603 27 20 121-13205 20 1
S5-7110510-SP 20 14 TA-0340201-RO 14 55 115-65702 2T 19 121-13817 20 4
$8-7110710-SL 24 29 TA-0400301-M0 30 41 115-65900 27 8 121-16604 10 18
85-7110710-8P 2 29 TA-0800501-R0 14 56 115-66502 26 45 121-16604 16 5l
S8-7110720-SP 26 13 | TA-0800504-RO 1276 115-66809 14 28 121-16703 10 19
S8-7110720-TP 19 3% | TA-0950806-RC 28 4 115-66809 27 12 121-16703 16 29
$3-7110740-TP 14 50  TA-1030402-R0 10 8 115-98000 27 7 12]1-16802 10 20
S8-7110840-3p 6 45 | TA-1871602-RO 4 4] 116-518098 12 70 121-16802 16 52
S8-7110840-3p 6 46 TA-2050416-R0 10 9 117-00507 12 67 121-16901 10 21
§8-7110840-SP 18 34 117-01604 12 64 121-16901 16 53
5S-T7110840-5P 18 36 WP-0370316-5D 32 14 118-04606 26 9 121-£7008 10 22
S3-7110840-3P 20 17 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-06304 26 12 121-17008 16 54
55-7110840-SP 20 28 WP-0371016-~SD 16 35 118-24075 10 32 121-18204 12 10
85-7110840-SP 26 37 | WP-0371026-SD 22 6 118-25304 12 51 121-18303 129
S3-7110840-SP 28 24 | WP-0371026-SD 22 14 118-26005 16 25 121-19210 16 6
8§-7110910-TP 4 43 | WP-0371026-SD 22 22 118-26104 16 26 121-29318 30 17
S8-7110810-TF 10 17 | WP-0371026-8D 28 14 118-26203 16 27 121-32106 6 43
8§8-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0371026-SD 28 23 118-26401 12 52 121-32619 26 15
S§-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-0371036-SD 14 57 118-29314 19 6 121-32700 26 20
§5-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-0451026-SH 14 58 118-29751 19 9 121-33211 26 34
§8-7111410-TP 20 29 | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-40303 30 8 121-33708 26 33
58-7111810-1P 6 11 WP-0460556-3D 16 36 118-46607 26 14 121-33708 26 36
S8-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-0460556-SD 20 46 118-46805 26 28 122-80103 6§ 9
88-7111810-TP 6 3l WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-48405 27 26 122-80301 8 5
S3-7111810-TP 6 35 | WP-0621016-5D 12 63 118-48603 26 5 122-80707 8§ 2
§8-7111810-TP 6 39 WP-0621016-SD 16 48 118-90001 18 5 122-80756 8 )
8§8-7111810-1P 6 44 WP-0621016-SH 14 59 118-98400 16 28 122-82604 10 16
SS-7111810-TP 16 41 WP-0621036-SP 26 16 119-13407 4 2% 122-82703 10 23
$8-7150740-SP 20 45 | WP-0651056-8D 30 22 119-14405 14 30 122-82802 10 24
§5-7151120-8P 26 30 | WP-0871016-SE 34 36 119-18109 30 6 122-33008 10 25
58-7161040-Sp 20 3 WP-0751576-5P 4 25 119-25104 22 8 122-83602 24 31
§5-8080310-TP 8§ 65 | WP-0764016-SP 6 13 118-25104 22 16 122-83701 24 32
55-8080310-TP 8 67 WP-0850002-8C 32 30 119-29403 22 23 122-83800 24 33
35-8080322-TP 39 1 WP-0871602-SE 34 11 119-30609 22 1o 122-83909 24 34
$5-8080322-TF 39 2 WP-0871602-SE 34 23 119-30609 22 18 122-84006 24 35
$58-8090530-TP 8 57 | WP-0871602-SE 34 30 119-30806 227 122-88403 40 10
S$8-8090530-TP 8 59 | WP-1002036-SE 21 28 119-30906 22 15 122-88700 20 33
8§3-8110410-TP 2 23 | WP-1002036-SE 32 39 118-48104 39 17 123-04309 8 22
§8-8110410-TP 2 24 | WP-1612616-SE 36 27 119-58400 31 21 123-04507 8 27
S5-8110410-TP 16 12 | WP-1612616-SE 38 28 119-59558 32 15 123-05504 14 84
S8-8110410-TP 12 44 | WS-051C002-KN 36 31 119-60655 34 1 123-05611 22 i
§5-8110410-TF 24 51 WS-0510002-EN 3§ 12 119-60754 34 13 123-06007 14 14
S8-8110422-TF 19 37 | WS-0621210-KR 34 35 119-65704 33 8 123-06106 20 10
S8-8110620-TF 20 30 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-65753 9 7 123-06353 20 12
$5-8110520-TP 30 28 | WS-0861410-KR 34 29 119-65803 3 9 123-06551 20 13
53-8151150-TP 6 5 | WS-1002560-KR 31 29 119-93607 41 5 123-06601 20 15
S5-8660330-SP 12 32 | WS-1002560-KR 32 36 119-93656 41 4 123-06700 20 16
$5-8660330-5P 14 37 | WS-1643202-KR 36 23 120-02606 6 4 123-06809 0 22
58-8660330-8P 27 23 | WS-1643202-KR 38 29 120-05302 38 5 123-08102 16 2
55-8660530-TP 14 34 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 120- 12506 22 19 123-08201 16 3
$5-8660530-TP 16 32 | WZ-0420350-KF 39 14 12012555 22 12 123-08300 14 26

-4 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 551
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H__NO ik H NO &% B X0 Sl NO
123-08300 16 4 123-83600 18 7 131-22106 8 50 131-55403 32 16
123-08409 14 21 123-84202 18 4 131-22106 27 14 131-55502 31 10
123-08409 6 5 123-84400 19 12 131-22205 8 &l 131-55502 32 22
123-08508 it 6 123-84509 26 41 131-22205 27 15 131-55601 i1 8
123-08706 16 9 123-85258 2 52 131-22304 § 52 131556601 32 20
123-08755 16 8 123-85357 2 53 131-22304 27 16 131-55700 31 9
123-08805 16 10 123-86603 8 31 131-22700 12 18 131-55700 32 21
123-08904 16 13 123-88807 14 60 131-22809 12 24 131-55759 31 7
123-09605 14 6 123-88906 i4 61 131-23302 1239 131-55759 32 19
12309704 14 7 123-89003 14 62 131-23302 20 44 131-55858 KY
123-09902 4 9 131-00805 2 16 131-26008 19 4 131-55808 32 8
123-10009 14 10 131-00904 2 15 131-26503 19 19 131-56005 32 9
123-10504 14 15 131-01001 2 21 131-26602 19 20 131-56104 32 10
123-10801 14 19 131-01209 2 18 131-26701 19 21 131-56203 32 6
123-10850 14 18 131-01308 2 30 131-26800 19 22 131-56302 32 7
123-10900 14 20 131-01407 2 19 131-26909 19 3 131-56500 31 14
123-11007 14 22 131-01506 2 25 131-27006 19 17 131-60007 40 2
123-11106 14 23 131-01605 2 26 131-27204 19 23 131-60106 40 7
123-11205 6 15 131-01704 2 28 131-27303 19 24 131-60205 40 3
123-11502 16 18 131-05803 2 32 131-27402 19 25 131-60304 40 8
123-11809 16 20 131-01902 2 38 131-27501 19 26 131-60403 40 9
123-11808 16 21 131-02058 2 35 131-28103 19 16 131-60601 40 11
123-12005 16 22 131-02207 2 45 131-28707 24 36 131-60700 4 42
123-12104 16 23 131-02405 2 3 131-28905 24 37 131-60853 40 1
123-15008 30 1 131-02504 4 20 131-29200 24 41 131-60908 31 2
123-15800 30 27 131-02553 4 19 131-29309 18 21 131-60908 32 2
123-15909 30 3 131-026Q3 4 23 131-29309 s 7 131-61005 31 1
123-16006 30 10 131-02702 26 46 131-31800 18 48 131-61005 32 1
123-16105 30 11 131-02800 4 38 131-32501 18 20 131-61153 a1 3
123-16402 4 68 131-03650 2 34 131-32550 18 19 131-61153 32 26
123-16501 14 69 131-03700 2 51 131-32600 18 23 131-62557 28 6
123-16600 14 70 131-03809 2 13 131-37559 24 2 131-62565 28 7
123-16709 14 71 131-03908 4 24 131-37609 24 18 131-62573 28 8
123-16808 14 72 131-04104 2 1 131-37708 24 10 | -131-62805 28 9
123-16907 14 173 131-04302 2 44 131-37807 24 6 131-62805 28 18
123-17004 i 9 131-04500 4 190 131-37906 24 19 131-62904 28 11
123-17103 14 74 131-04807 4 29 131-38003 24 16 131-62904 28 20
123-17202 14 75 131-04906 6 20 131-38102 24 14 131-63001 28 12
123-18002 27 2 131-05507 2 2 131-38201 24 15 131-63001 28 I}
123-18101 27 4 13107701 6 10 131-38201 24 27 131-63158 28 15
123-40303 18 31 131-07300 6 6 131-38358 24 3 131-63167 28 16
123-40402 18 33 131-08105 6 24 131-38409 24 11 131-63175 28 17
123-40501 18 12 131-08303 6 27 131-38508 24 7 131-63456 28 1
123-40600 18 25 131-08402 6 8 131-38656 24 5 131-63704 28 25
123-40709 18 27 131-08600 6 16 131-38706 24 12 131-63803 28 12
123-40808 18 50 131-08600 6 18 131-38805 24 8 131-63902 28 3
123-41806 31 6 131-10002 8 15 131-38004 24 17 131-67754 36 1
123-41806 3l 16 131-10606 8 4 131-39565 24 20 131-67853 38 1
123-41806 32 25 131-15407 20 8 131-39605 24 22 131-67903 36 9
123-41905 31 & 131-16207 20 23 131-39704 24 25 131-67903 B 9
123-41954 31 4 131-16306 20 20 131-39803 24 24 131-68000 36 10
123-42308 19 1 131-16603 20 24 131-39902 24 23 131-68000 38 10
123-43406 6 23 131-16702 22 2 131-40009 24 21 131-68109 36 11
123-47308 40 6 131-16900 20 21 131-40108 24 13 131-68109 38 11
123-47558 24 38 131-17007 20 19 131-40207 24 9 131-68208 36 12
12372405 § 40 131-17106 20 34 131-40355 24 4 131-65208 38 12
123-72603 6 28 131-18054 10 1 131-42500 30 25 131-68406 36 18
123-74104 19 13 131-19300 10 14 131-42500 40 16 131-68406 38 18
123-74203 19 18 131-19706 10 39 131-42609 8 48 131-68505 3 3
123-75051 6 30 131-19805 10 42 131-42609 30 38 131-68505 38 3
123-75150 6 34 131-20001 10 41 131-42955 30 33 131-68752 38 2
123-752569 6 38 131-20506 10 2 131-43300 30 28 131-68802 36 4
123-75705 18 35 131-20605 10 3 131-43417 30 43 131-68802 38 4
123-75952 18 24 131-20803 12 33 131-43508 30 44 131-68851 6 2
123-77552 26 10 131-20902 12 29 131-43706 30 48 131-68851 38 37
123-77586 26 11 131-21008 12 31 131-44001 30 30 131-68901 38 36
123-77602 26 22 131-21058 12 30 131-44100 30 39 131-68950 38 19
123-77T701 26 24 131-21108 12 75 131-44209 30 40 131-70006 4 8
123-77800 26 26 131-21207 12 43 131-50800 27 11 131-70105 4 21
123-77909 26 27 131-21256 12 42 131-61006 27 B 131-70204 4 1l
123-78006 26 32 131-21306 12 40 131-51105 26 48 131-70204 12 34
123-78105 26 35 131-21405 12 26 131-55007 31 15 131-70303 6 14
123-78204 26 23 131-21603 12 49 131-55106 32 17 131-70402 20 36
123-78303 26 7 131-21900 12 45 131-55205 32 18 131-70402 20 37
123-82503 12 66 131-22007 8 49 131-55304 32 27 131-70501 12 48
123-83501 18 9 131-22007 21 13 131-55403 31 13 131-70600 18 16




ARl XU Fabt KEE FARLT NO Pabk  REr PART NO AGE PART NO PAGE REF
£k X0 B A NG Sk A NO X I N0

131-70808 30 34 | 132-17500 12 58 | 229-30804 38 17
131-71004 4 22 | 132-17708 12 36 | 229-30903 36 16
131-72507 10 11 | 132-17807 10 5 | 229-30903 38 16
131-72556 10 10 | 132-17906 10 31 | 229-31000 36 15
131-72705 & 56 | 132-18003 12 54 | 229-31000 38 15
131-72754 8 54 | 132-18052 12 50 | 229-31109 36 14
131-72804 18 48 | 132-18102 12 56 | 229-31109 38 14
131-72804 18 58 | 132-20009 19 15 | 229-31307 3% 8
131-72853 18 47 | 132-20108 19 34 | 229-31307 38 8
131-72853 18 57 | 132-21304 18 8 | 229-31406 3% 6
131-72903 2 38 | 132-21403 18 60 | 229-31406 3% 6
132-00209 4 1 | 132-21502 18 61 | 229-32800 40 4
132-00308 4 2 | 132-21601 18 62 | 229-33006 40 12
132-00407 4 5 § 132-21700 18 63 | 229-33105 40 5
132-00605 4 6 | 132-21809 18 64 | 236-30007 8 45
132-00704 2 7 | 132-21908 18 65 | 236-30007 30 24
132-00803 2 8 | 132-22401 18 29 | 236-30007 30 65
132-00902 1277 | 132-22609 18 2 | 236-30007 30 73
132-01009 4 12 | 132-22708 18 3

132-01108 4 28 | 132-24001 18 52 | 310-18005 30 56
132-01207 4 33 | 132-25008 24 1 | 310-18005 30 60
132-01306 4 32 | 132-25107 24 52 | 312-00504 4 46
132-01405 4 16 | 132-25107 24 53 | 312-00900 2 11
132-01454 4 15 | 132-28655 30 23 | 312-02609 § 34
132-01504 2 41 | 132-28804 30 55 | 312-02708 8 35
132-01603 2 42 | 132-28903 30 59 | 312-02906 8 36
132-04003 4 35 | 132-29000 30 61 | 312-03201 8 24
132-05406 6 19 | 132-29109 30 57 | 312-04258 20 7
132-05505 6 2 | 132-29307 30 53 | 312-04407 14 63
132-05554 6 1 | 132-29406 30 58 | 312-07301 16 1
132-07600 8 19 | 132-30008 30 47 | 312-07905 16 7
132-07709 8 18 | 132-30107 30 45 | 312-08408 16 14
132-07808 8 20 | 132-40007 2 48 | 312-08507 14 1
132-07907 8 7 | 132-40106 2 49 | 312-08606 14 2
132-07956 8 6 | 132-40205 2 50 | 312-08705 14 3
132-08004 8 68 | 132-44009 8 47 | 312-08804 14 4
132-08103 8 69 | 132-44108 10 30 | 312-08903 14 5
132-08608 8 46 | 132-55005 8 62 | 312-10305 16 16
132-08707 8 30 | 132-55104 8 63 | 312-10404 15 17
132-08806 8 28 | 132-55203 8 64 | 312-10750 16 19
132-08905 8 29 | 132-70400 4 43 | 312-11303 14 24
132-09101 8 9 | 132-70509 4 44 | 312-11402 14 25
132-09200 8 10 | 132-72505 8 43

132-09309 8 11 | 132-72554 8 42 | 400-10804 18 55
132-09408 8 12 | 132-73701 20 2 | 400-10805 19 5
132-09507 8 13 | 132-74204 20 11 | 400-11234 18 11
132-09606 8 14 | 132-T4253 20 9 | 400-11753 20 32
132-10109 8 17 | 132-75003 30 52 | 400-11755 39 19
132-10158 8 16 | 132-75102 30 51 | 400-11756 39 25
132-10208 8 38 | 132-75151 30 50 | 400-11757 39 20
132-10307 8 3% | 132-75201 30 54 | 400-11758 39 24
132-12709 20 35 | 132-76209 14 12 | 400-12200 41 3
132-12808 20 41 | 132-76308 14 11 | 400-14687 4 9
132-12915 20 43 | 132-76407 14 16 | 400-14688 41 10
132-13012 12 38 | 132-76506 14 17 | 400-14729 8 61
132-13012 20 42 | 132-76704 14 13 | 400-14730 8 26
132-13301 20 39 | 132-76803 14 81 | 400-16762 30 12
132-15108 12 2 | 132-76902 30 67 | 400-16763 30 20
132-15157 121 | 132-77009 30 68 | 400-17714 6 47
132-15207 12 3 | 132-77T157 30 69 | 400-17824 6 4l
132-15306 12 4 | 132-77207 14 79 | 400-18045 30 2
132-15405 12 5 | 132-77405 14 8 | 400-22239 6 17
132-15504 12 6 | 132-77405 27 5 | 400-22255 39 21
132-15603 12 7 | 133-43009 30 4 | 400-25294 33 18
132-15702 12 11 | 137-65607 30 72 | 400-26021 18 10
132-15900 12 13 400-34897 20 31
132-16007 12 14 | 229-01805 4 37 | 400-35711 6 49
132-16106 1219 | 229-21407 24 26 | 400-36778 38 6
132-16205 12 21 | 229-24708 4 8 | 400-37392 4 50
132-16304 12 23 | 229-30309 36 13 | 400-40065 4 5]
132-16601 10 28 | 229-30309 38 13 | 400-48535 40 13
132-16700 10 29 | 229-30408 36 7

132-16809 10 26 | 229-30408 38 7

132-17104 1217 | 229-30705 36 5

132-17351 12 47 | 229-30705 38 5

132-17401 12 57 | 229-30804 36 17

- 46 —




18] 4]

JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYQ - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3 -3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3—-3430—4909

Copyright ) 20032007 JUK! CORF.
FTHOAB LB TER, HET32L
o L o

JUKI R ER

T182-8655 EHIFHAH HEMEre-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111(405%)

ERER
TEL. 03-3480-2357 .2358(5 1 v 1 1}

FAX. 03-3430-4909

SBLURS, SHEMmE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HKEDA-Y YR FPRIBRARDOLEDTFELR{EET IR HYET,
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

- - B

ka1 W L Tl e e iy err A e o tem 1 P A dAR e 2 i | b k. e et B




